



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 41929 of 2025

Ranjeet Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Jagannath Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Counsel for the applicant submits that both the parties have settled the matter on the basis of compromise and application/petition is pending against the applicant.
2. Learned A.G.A. is directed to inform the opposite party no. 2 with regard to pendency of the present application and file compliance affidavit, in this regard.
3. Connect with Application under Section 528 BNSS No.41093 of 2025 and put up on 11.11.2025, as fresh.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

October 29, 2025
Meenu Singh