



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 41929 of 2025**

Ranjeet Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                           |
|-------------------------------|---|---------------------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Jagannath Gupta           |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | G.A., Sanjai Kumar Pandey |

---

**Court No. - 77**

**HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.**

1. The District Welfare Officer, Prayagraj, is directed to furnish a report indicating how many persons have received monetary benefits from the State Exchequer in relation to Case Crime No. 748 of 2018, under Sections 323, 325, 504 and 506 IPC and Section 3(2)(v) of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, Police Station Jhunsi, District Prayagraj, as, according to the version of the F.I.R., two persons sustained injuries, namely, the informant, Adarsh Harijan s/o Shyam Singh, and Raj Kumar s/o Lal Chand, residents of Village Bandhwa Tahirpur, Police Station Jhunsi, District Allahabad.
2. The District Welfare Officer, Prayagraj, shall submit report whether Raj Kumar s/o Lal Chand has also received any amount from the State Exchequer due to the above criminal proceedings.
3. The above report be submitted to this Court by District Welfare Officer, Prayagraj, on or before 10.2.2026.
4. List this case on 10.2.2026 along with connected matter.
5. Learned A.G.A. is also directed to receive the copy the above report from the District Welfare Officer and submit before this Court.
6. The subsisting interim order shall continue till the next date of listing.

**(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)**

**January 29, 2026**

DKS